

50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND

A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 200,715.00

Budget: \$ 244,315.00

Letting Date: 07/30/20

Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.

5008 E. 4th

Street

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57110

Phone No.: 605.310.3971

First Rate

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

1509 E. 39th St.

Address: N.

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Hulstein

Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

147 175th

Address: Avenue

Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20,159.86	\$ 20,159.86	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	149	\$ 2.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 327.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 372.50
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	12	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 462.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00
5	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	540	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,160.00
6	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	24	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00
7	110.0525	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Ft	426	\$ 2.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,195.00
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	791	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,164.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,955.00
9	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	26	\$ 6.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 598.00
10	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00
11	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
12	110.1970	Remove Watermain	Ft	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
13	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	479	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00
14	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	LFt	12.5	\$ 5.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 150.00
15	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	133	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,460.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,596.00
16	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	199	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,487.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,388.00
17	230.0010	Place Topsoil	CuYd	199	\$ 5.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,084.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,388.00
18	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 180.00
19	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	553	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 553.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,212.00
20	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	92.88	\$ 10.00	\$ 928.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 510.84	\$ 6.00	\$ 557.28
21	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	258	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,804.00
22	730.0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	Lb	10.65	\$ 48.00	\$ 511.20	\$ 8.80	\$ 93.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 106.50
23	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	19.24	\$ 25.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 211.64	\$ 12.00	\$ 230.88
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	80	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 66.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1548	\$ 0.05	\$ 77.40	\$ 0.03	\$ 46.44	\$ 0.05	\$ 77.40
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
27	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	26	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,092.00
28	Special	Salvage and Reset Plant	Each	5	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 302.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 330.00
29	732.0200	Fiber Mulch	Ton	0.32	\$ 1,407.00	\$ 450.24	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 672.00
30	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 288.00
31	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00
32	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
33	736.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	6.3	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 642.60
35	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	527	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,959.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,486.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,445.00
36	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	121	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 14,374.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,730.00
37	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	85	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 10,098.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,050.00
38	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	26	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 1,801.80	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,664.00
39	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabiliz	SqYd	553	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,318.00
40	380.6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 198.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 187.50
41	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	540	\$ 29.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 23.82	\$ 12,862.80	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,960.00
42	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	244	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,272.00
43	975.1310	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00
44	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	14	\$ 44.58	\$ 624.12	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 616.00
45	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	85	\$ 47.77	\$ 4,060.45	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,080.00
46	900.0302	8" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	Each	244	\$ 26.24	\$ 6,402.56	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,612.00
47	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve With Box	Each	1	\$ 1,290.45	\$ 1,290.45	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
48	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	4	\$ 422.48	\$ 1,689.92	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,120.00
49	900.0701	6" X 6" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 411.88	\$ 411.88	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00
50	900.0802	8" X 6" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 303.31	\$ 303.31	\$ 247.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 504.00
51	900.0805	10" X 8" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 333.13	\$ 333.13	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00
52	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 357.62	\$ 357.62	\$ 298.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00
53	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 358.45	\$ 358.45	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 552.00
54	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	8	\$ 42.37	\$ 338.96	\$ 51.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00
55	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	13	\$ 79.64	\$ 1,035.32	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 1,651.00

50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND

A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 200,715.00

Budget: \$ 244,315.00

Letting Date: 07/30/20

Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.

5008 E. 4th

Address: Street

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57110

Phone No.: 605.310.3971

First Rate

Bidder: Excavate, Inc.

1509 E. 39th St.

Address: N.

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104

Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Hulstein

Bidder: Excavating, Inc.

147 175th

Address: Avenue

Edgerton, MN

City/State/Zip: 56128

Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	900.1403	10" MJ Retainer Gland	Eatch	1	\$ 68.67	\$ 68.67	\$ 91.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 163.00
57	975.1100	Casing Pipe (16" C905)	Ft	12	\$ 101.03	\$ 1,212.36	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 3,336.00
58	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
	900.1750	Connect To Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
		Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
61		6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	14	\$ 4.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 105.00
62	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	85	\$ 4.50	\$ 382.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 552.50
63	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 20.24	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 2,350.00
64	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' To 6' Deep	Ft	133	\$ 33.41	\$ 4,443.53	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,187.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,458.00
65	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' To 8' Deep	Ft	269	\$ 38.41	\$ 10,332.29	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,298.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,070.00
66	950.0201	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' To 8" Deep	Ft	6	\$ 58.52	\$ 351.12	\$ 58.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 192.00
67	950.3103	10" Sewer Coupling	Each	1	\$ 179.88	\$ 179.88	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
68	950.2001	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Mate	Ft	6	\$ 10.65	\$ 63.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00
69	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Mater	Ft	402	\$ 6.39	\$ 2,568.78	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,608.00
70	950.3003	8" X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	3	\$ 117.19	\$ 351.57	\$ 296.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00
71	950.4000	48" Manhole 0' - 6' Deep	Each	1	\$ 2,227.95	\$ 2,227.95	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
72	950.4001	48" Manhole 6' - 8' Deep	Each	1	\$ 2,262.03	\$ 2,262.03	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 3,680.00
73	950.4003	10" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 154.43	\$ 308.86	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 416.00
74	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 106.50	\$ 213.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 386.00
75	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	3	\$ 353.25	\$ 1,059.75	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
76	950.4851	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	86	\$ 23.52	\$ 2,022.72	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,268.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,644.00
77	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
78	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 362.05	\$ 362.05	\$ 543.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
79	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover	Each	1	\$ 742.25	\$ 742.25	\$ 946.00	\$ 946.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
80	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	1	\$ 195.40	\$ 195.40	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
81	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	2	\$ 213.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 532.00
82	950.5500	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	Ft	161	\$ 4.66	\$ 750.26	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 6,198.50
83		Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00
84		Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	402	\$ 1.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,005.00
85	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	402	\$ 1.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,005.00
86	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00
87	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
88	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	37	\$ 18.91	\$ 699.67	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00
89	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	37	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,480.00
90	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3.96	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3,920.40	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 4,807.44
91	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
92	670.1200	Type B Frame and Assembly	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
93	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 543.15	\$ 543.15	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 264.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 181,081.00	Total Bid	\$ 204,478.00	Total Bid	\$ 234,736.10
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE SANITARY

Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND

A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108

Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 200,715.00

Budget: \$ 244,315.00

Letting Date: 07/30/20

Time: 2:15 PM

GM Contracting,

Bidder: Inc.

Address: 19810 515th Avenue Lake Crystal, MN

City/State/Zip: 56055

Phone No.: 507.726.6433

Prunty

Construction

Company, Inc.

3307 Prince

Drive

Brookings, SD

City/State/Zip: 57006

Phone No.: 605.692.1544

H & W

Contracting, LLC

3416 W. Hovland

Drive

Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57107

Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
2	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	149	\$ 2.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 327.80
3	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	12	\$ 35.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 462.00
5	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	540	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,620.00
6	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	24	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 144.00
7	110.0525	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Ft	426	\$ 1.85	\$ 788.10	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,278.00
8	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	791	\$ 3.10	\$ 2,452.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,955.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,373.00
9	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	26	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 156.00
10	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	2	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
11	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	6	\$ 8.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00
12	110.1970	Remove Watermain	Ft	5	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00
13	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	479	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,676.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,437.00
14	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	LFt	12.5	\$ 15.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 137.50
15	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	133	\$ 16.80	\$ 2,234.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,660.00
16	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	199	\$ 2.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 398.00
17	230.0010	Place Topsoil	CuYd	199	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 796.00
18	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	20	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
19	120.0480	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	553	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,456.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,106.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 829.50
20	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	92.88	\$ 5.00	\$ 464.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 557.28	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,021.68
21	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	258	\$ 28.15	\$ 7,262.70	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,580.00
22	730.0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	Lb	10.65	\$ 8.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 52.80	\$ 562.32
23	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	19.24	\$ 10.00	\$ 192.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 211.64	\$ 27.50	\$ 529.10
24	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	80	\$ 0.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 88.00
25	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	1548	\$ 0.03	\$ 46.44	\$ 0.04	\$ 61.92	\$ 0.10	\$ 154.80
26	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
27	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	26	\$ 35.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 3,289.00
28	Special	Salvage and Reset Plant	Each	5	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50
29	732.0200	Fiber Mulch	Ton	0.32	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 496.00
30	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	3	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 280.50
31	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
32	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
33	736.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
34	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	6.3	\$ 91.57	\$ 576.89	\$ 90.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 63.00
35	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	527	\$ 31.15	\$ 16,416.05	\$ 31.00	\$ 16,337.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,702.00
36	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	121	\$ 108.00	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,552.00
37	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	85	\$ 108.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 11,730.00
38	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	26	\$ 91.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 69.30	\$ 1,801.80
39	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabiliz	SqYd	553	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,935.50
40	380.6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 198.00
41	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	540	\$ 28.59	\$ 15,438.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 12,852.00
42	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	244	\$ 82.31	\$ 20,083.64	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,200.00
43	975.1310	Bore Obstruction-Surface Excavation	Each	2	\$ 504.05	\$ 1,008.10	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
44	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	14	\$ 21.26	\$ 297.64	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00
45	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC Watermain	Ft	85	\$ 25.13	\$ 2,136.05	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00
46	900.0302	8" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	Each	244	\$ 19.49	\$ 4,755.56	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,320.00
47	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve With Box	Each	1	\$ 3,673.60	\$ 3,673.60	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
48	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each	4	\$ 326.43	\$ 1,305.72	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
49	900.0701	6" X 6" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 364.24	\$ 364.24	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
50	900.0802	8" X 6" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 303.04	\$ 303.04	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
51	900.0805	10" X 8" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 353.24	\$ 353.24	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
52	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 306.35	\$ 306.35	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
53	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 343.78	\$ 343.78	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
54	900.1401	6" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	8	\$ 60.60	\$ 484.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
55	900.1402	8" MJ Retainer Gland	Each	13	\$ 74.22	\$ 964.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,040.00

50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE SANITARY
 Project: SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: 50TH STREET AND WESTERN AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 200,715.00
 Budget: \$ 244,315.00
 Letting Date: 07/30/20
 Time: 2:15 PM

GM Contracting,
 Bidder: Inc.
 19810 515th
 Address: Avenue
 Lake Crystal, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56055
 Phone No.: 507.726.6433

Prunty
 Construction
 Bidder: Company, Inc.
 3307 Prince
 Address: Drive
 Brookings, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57006
 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

H & W
 Contracting, LLC
 Bidder: 3416 W. Hovland
 Address: Drive
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57107
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
56	900.1403	10" MJ Retainer Gland	Eatch	1	\$ 103.73	\$ 103.73	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
57	975.1100	Casing Pipe (16" C905)	Ft	12	\$ 135.76	\$ 1,629.12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00
58	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 3,981.20	\$ 3,981.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	900.1750	Connect To Existing Watermain	Each	1	\$ 1,675.79	\$ 1,675.79	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
		Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	2	\$ 1,820.53	\$ 3,641.06	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
61		6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	14	\$ 5.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 63.00
62	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	85	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 425.00
63	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	100	\$ 32.21	\$ 3,221.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
64	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' To 6' Deep	Ft	133	\$ 62.88	\$ 8,363.04	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,783.00
65	950.0101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' To 8' Deep	Ft	269	\$ 62.88	\$ 16,914.72	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,105.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,257.00
66	950.0201	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6' To 8" Deep	Ft	6	\$ 68.59	\$ 411.54	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00
67	950.3103	10" Sewer Coupling	Each	1	\$ 310.25	\$ 310.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
68	950.2001	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Mate	Ft	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00
69	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Mater	Ft	402	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,814.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,412.00
70	950.3003	8" X 6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	3	\$ 382.46	\$ 1,147.38	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00
71	950.4000	48" Manhole 0' - 6' Deep	Each	1	\$ 3,039.28	\$ 3,039.28	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
72	950.4001	48" Manhole 6' - 8' Deep	Each	1	\$ 3,274.71	\$ 3,274.71	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
73	950.4003	10" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 155.70	\$ 311.40	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
74	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 107.38	\$ 214.76	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
75	950.4910	Reconnect Sewer Service	Each	3	\$ 925.33	\$ 2,775.99	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
76	950.4851	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	86	\$ 24.53	\$ 2,109.58	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,870.00
77	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	1	\$ 1,504.58	\$ 1,504.58	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
78	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 477.72	\$ 477.72	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
79	950.5310	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover	Each	1	\$ 882.75	\$ 882.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
80	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	Each	1	\$ 404.58	\$ 404.58	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
81	950.5410	Manhole Construction Plate Marker	Each	2	\$ 214.76	\$ 429.52	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
82	950.5500	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	Ft	161	\$ 10.74	\$ 1,729.14	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,610.00
83		Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	2	\$ 459.80	\$ 919.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
84		Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	402	\$ 2.29	\$ 920.58	\$ 1.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 502.50
85	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	402	\$ 1.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 804.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 502.50
86	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	20	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
87	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
88	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	37	\$ 15.55	\$ 575.35	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 555.00
89	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	37	\$ 74.69	\$ 2,763.53	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
90	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	3.96	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,336.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,960.00
91	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
92	670.1200	Type B Frame and Assembly	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00
93	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 254,841.05	Total Bid	\$ 266,699.84	Total Bid	\$ 268,384.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------